

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-1330 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Nathan Stalnaker -

Board of Education Office

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2013 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/12/2013

Enactment date: 6/12/2013 Enactment #: 13-1131

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement between the District and

Nathan Stalnaker, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a maximum of 80 hours of support with activities associated with communicating regularly with parents and constituents about District specifically the STEM activities; support convening 3-4 STEM focused events; create an on-line platform for communication cross stakeholder group; develop long range calendar for the Board Director for District 3; and develop data base and contact list of stakeholder groups for the period May

1, 2013 through December 31, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$2,400.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-1330 Professional Services Contract - Nathan Stalnaker - Board of Education Office

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement between the District and Nathan Stalnaker, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a maximum of 80 hours of support with activities associated with communicating regularly with parents and constituents about District specifically the STEM activities; support convening 3-4 STEM focused events; create an on-line platform for communication cross stakeholder group; develop long range calendar for the Board Director for District 3; and develop data base and contact list of stakeholder groups for the period May 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$2,400.00.